

## **Maheshwari Logistics Limited**

Moving Every Mile With A Smile

SYMBOL: MAHESHWARI ISIN: INE263W01010 Dated: 18.04.2024

To,

The Manager-Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, NSE Building,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai-400 051.

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") in respect of Appointment of Maheshwari Logistics Limited (Hereinafter referred to as "The Company") by Apollo Tyres as an authorised dealer for Selling Apollo Tyres, Tubes and Flaps.

## Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), read with Part A of Schedule III of said Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company has been appointed by Apollo Tyres as an authorised dealer for Selling Apollo Tyres, Tubes and Flaps in South Gujarat region.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Maheshwari Logistics Limited

Nandula. Vamsikrishna Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MLL House, Shed No. A2-3/2, Opp. UPL, 1St Phase, GIDC, Vapi-396 195 (Guj.) Phone : +91 260 2431024 Fax : 2427024 E-mail : info@mlpl.biz Web : www.mlpl.biz CIN : L60232GJ2006PLC049224